
2023 Land Judging Competition Dates and Locations

South East Region Oct. 4, 2023
Lower Big Blue NRD
Contact: Adam Kimmerling
805 Dorsey St. | PO Box 826
Beatrice, NE 68310
Phone: 402.228.3402
Email: kimmerling@lbbnrd.net

South West Region Oct. 4, 2023
Middle Republican NRD
Contact: Colleen Stone
208 Center Ave. | PO Box 81
Curtis, NE 69025
Phone: 308.367.4281
Email: cstone@mrnrd.org and
colleen.stone@ne.nacdnet.net

North East Region Oct. 11, 2023
Lower Elkhorn NRD (Wayne Co.)
Contact: Liz Lienemann
1508 Square Turn Blvd.
Norfolk, NE 68701
Phone: 402.371.7313
Email: llienemann@lenrd.org

North Central Region Oct. 11, 2023
Upper Loup NRD
Contact: Lexi Spurlin
39252 Highway 2
Thedford, NE 69166
Phone: 308.645.2250
Email: lspurlin@upperloupnrd.org

South Central Region Oct. 4, 2023
Little Blue NRD
Contact: Jessica Hedges
100 E. Sixth St. | PO Box 100
Davenport, NE 68335
Phone: 402.3642145
Email: jhedges@littlebluenrd.org

West Region Oct. 11, 2023
North Platte NRD
Contact: Amanda Shepperd & Kyle Anne Hopkins
100547 Airport Rd. | PO Box 280
Scottsbluff, NE 69363
Phone: 308.632.2749
Email: ashepperd@npnrd.org &
khopkins@npnrd.org

East Central Region Oct. 4, 2023
Lower Platte South NRD
Contact: Adam Sutton
3125 Portia St. | PO Box 83581
Lincoln, NE 68501
Phone: 402.476.2729
Email: asutton@lpsnrd.org

State LJ Contest Oct. 25, 2023
North Central Region Rotation
Lower Loup NRD
Contact: Alan Bartels
2620 Airport Dr.
Ord, NE 68862
Phone: 308.728.3221
Email: abartels@llnrd.org

Other Questions/Extra Scorecards
Megan Grimes, NARD OR Joel Miller, Hampton Public Schools
402.471.7672 402.725.3566 (school)
mgrimes@nrdnet.org 308.391.1197 (cell)

jmiller@hamptonhawks.us


